
AGENDA NOTES 
 

 
Solicitation Name and Number 

On-Call Plumbing Services (Annual Contract with 2 Options 
to Renew) 
ITB No. 22-101479 

Procurement Agent Jenifer Chapital 
Date Solicitation bid prices expires July 6, 2022 
Solicitation Name, Number and Contract 
Number of expiring/expired contract (If no 
previous contract, please indicate N/A) 

ITB No: 18-101019, On-Call Plumbing Services 
 (Annual Contract with 2 Options to Renew) 

  
 CPA No. 1247326 – (formerly 1145455) 
 

Previous Contract Number, Contractor 
Name and Award Amount (Include 
increases and Total Award Amount) 

$2,914,547.62 
$450,000.00 – Initial Award 
$685,500.00 – Change Order No. 1 
$450,000.00 – 1st Renewal 
$279,047.62 – Change Order No. 2 
$550,000.00 – 2nd Renewal 
$250,000.00 – Change Order No. 3 
$250,000.00 – Change Order No. 4 
 

Previous Amount Spent on 
Expiring/Expired Contract 
(If multiple award, List Amount Spent per 
Contract and include Total Amount Spent) 

$2,809,330.87 
$1,135,500.00 - Initial  
$   639,995.20 – 1st Renewal 
$1,033,835.67 – 2nd Renewal 

Prime Contractor Information and LSBE – 
Subcontractor (Prime: Company Name, 
Owner Name and Title, Number years in 
business and Number of Years doing 
business with DeKalb County) 
(LSBE: LSBE Type (DeKalb or MSA, 
Participation Percentage, Company Name, 
Owner Name and Title, Address, Type of 
Work Provided and Number of years in 
business) 

J2 Connect, Inc (fka J. Squared Plumbing Co.) – Prime  
LSBE-DeKalb 
Broderick Jackson, CEO 
Years in Business: 12 
Years Doing Business with DeKalb:5 
 
B&W Mechanical Contractors, Inc. – Prime  
LSBE Participation - 20% 
Martin Douglas, CEO 
Years in Business: 55 
Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 18  
  
F.M. Shelton, Inc. – LSBE-MSA 
Fawn Shelton, CEO 
1434 Ralph D. Abernathy Blvd. #1 SW 
Atlanta, GA  30310 
Years in Business: 33 
Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 18 
 
The sub-contractor will provide plumbing parts. 
 

Attachments • Department Recommendation Forms 
• Bid Tabulation 

 


